
(Dollars in Thousands)

District County Route Job No.

Tentative 
Award State 

Fiscal Year and 
Change by Type Description of Location/Improvement/Funding

Change in 
Construction 
and Right of 
Way Funds

Change in 
Engineering 

Funds
NW Replace bridge decks over Rock Creek 0.5 mile south of 

Rte. 111, near Rock Port. Project involves bridges A2709 
in the northbound and southbound lanes. -$155 -$15
Reason:  To modify an existing project to split out 
painting work to 1I3087. (was $1,573 (was $205
Funding Source:  NA now $1,418) (now $190)

NW Bridge painting on I-29 bridges over Rock Creek 
(Atchison County), over Rte. 59 (Holt County), and on 
Rte. 36 bridges over the Platte River (Buchanan County). 
Project involves bridges A2709 (Atchison Co.), A1393 
(Holt Co.), A0782 and A0923 (Buchanan Co.). $1,132 $88
Reason:  To combine bridge painting into one project. (was $0 (was $0
Funding Source:  1I3014, 1P2206, 1I3015, and available 
SFY 2016 STIP funds. now $1,132) now $88)

NW Replace bridge deck on westbound lane bridge and 
replace expansion joints on eastbound lane bridge over 
the Platte River, 2.3 miles east of Rte. AC near St. 
Joseph. Project involves bridges A0782 and A0923. -$678 -$45
Reason:  To modify an existing project to split out 
painting work to 1I3087. (was $4,275 (was 291
Funding Source:  NA now $3,597) now $246)

Atchison 29 1I3087 2016 CN

Buchanan 36 1P2206 2015 CN

Atchison 29

2014 - 2018 STIP

Projects Modified
November Administrative Modification

Highway and Bridge Construction Schedule

1I3014 2015 CN

10/30/2013  1 of 3 November Administrative Modification



District County Route Job No.

Tentative 
Award State 

Fiscal Year and 
Change by Type Description of Location/Improvement/Funding

Change in 
Construction 
and Right of 
Way Funds

Change in 
Engineering 

Funds
NW Bridge improvements on twin bridges 2.7 miles north of 

Oregon over Rte. 59. Project involves bridges A1393 in 
the northbound and southbound lanes. -$267 -$28
Reason:  To modify an existing project to split out 
painting work to 1I3087. (was $1,290 (was $170
Funding Source:  NA now $1,023) now $142)

KC Bridge improvements over the Union Pacific, BNSF and 
abandoned railroad lines. Project involves bridges A2578, 
A2186 and A2185. -$127 $0
Reason:  To accelerate an exisitng project from SFY 
2016 to SFY 2014 to be let in required combination with 
4U1114 (November Amendment). (was $2,218
Funding Source:  Available SFY 2014 STIP funds. now $2,091) (now $299)

KC Payback to Kansas City in SFY 2015 for the replacement 
of Wyandotte and Central bridges. Project involves 
bridges A1121 and BH002. $0 $0
Reason:  To delay an existing project from SFY 2014 to 
SFY 2015 due to coordination with local agency.
Funding Source:  Availalble SFY 2015 STIP funds. (now $7,500) (now $0)

SL Pavement improvements on Antire Road near Eureka.  $31 $0
Reason:  To delay project from SFY 2014 to SFY 2016 
to accommodate higher priority project 6P2422B 
(November Amendment). (was $513
Funding Source:  Availalble SFY 2016 STIP funds. now $544) (now $40)

SW Roadway improvements on various sections of Glenstone 
Avenue from Battlefield Road to Rte. 60 (James River 
Freeway).  Cost Share with Springfield and Greene Co. 
$5,235,832 Cost Share, $1,310,271 Springfield, 
$4,740,756 Springfield STP-U, and $500,000 Greene Co. 
STP-U funds. $0 $0
Reason:  To modify an existing project description to 
include Greene County participation.
Funding Source:  NA (now $7,260) (now $1,154)

St. Louis OR 44 6P2313 2016 CN

Holt 29 1I3015 2015 CN

Greene BU 65 8P3013 2014 CN

Clay 210 4S3066 2014 CN

Jackson 670 4P2316 2015 CN

10/30/2013  2 of 3 November Administrative Modification



District County Route Job No.

Tentative 
Award State 

Fiscal Year and 
Change by Type Description of Location/Improvement/Funding

Change in 
Construction 
and Right of 
Way Funds

Change in 
Engineering 

Funds
SE Pavement improvements from Rte. 61 to Rte. J.  -$95 $0

Reason:  To accelerate project from SFY 2015 to SFY 
2014 due to pavement condition. (was 3,251
Funding Source:  Available SFY 2014 STIP funds. now $3,156) (now $219)

SE Pavement improvements from Rte. 177 to LaSalle 
Avenue near Cape Girardeau.  -$9 $0
Reason:  To accelerate project from SFY 2015 to SFY 
2014 due to pavement condition. (was $312
Funding Source:  Available SFY 2014 STIP funds. now $303) (now $23)

SE Pavement improvements from Rte. 8 to Bus. 32 in Park 
Hills. $8,407 Park Hills and $33,628 STP-U funds. $0 $0
Reason:  To add local agency funds to an existing 
project.
Funding Source:  Park Hills and STP-U funds. (now $201) (now $14)

SE Pavement improvements from Rte. 32 to Rte. E.  $271 $0
Reason:  To delay project from SFY 2014 to SFY 2017 
to accommodate higher priority projects accelerations 
(0S2302 and 0S2303). (was $2,923
Funding Source:  Available SFY 2017 STIP funds. now $3,194) (now $202)

Statewide Improvements at statewide locations. Cost 
Share/Economic Development funds. -$4,700 $0
Reason:  To transfer Cost Share/Economic Development 
funds to 4U1114 (November Amendment). (was $5,214
Funding Source:  NA now $514) (now $1,397)

Total: -$4,597 $0

Cape 
Girardeau

W 0S2302 2014 CN

Cape 
Girardeau

177 0S2303 2014 CN

St. Francois Z 0S2284 2014 CN

Various Various 0P3004B 2015 CN

Texas 63 9P2243 2017 CN

10/30/2013  3 of 3 November Administrative Modification


